

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5443/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2013 in VATAP No.172/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.HARYANA STATE WAREHOUSING CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Yudhister Bhardwaj,Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vivekta Singh,Adv.
State Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Vivekta Singh, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, learned Advocate-on-Record for the State of Haryana, has submitted that Vakalatnama shall be filed by the concerned Advocate within two weeks and seeks time to file counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 1st August, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar