

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 5443 OF 2014
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Haryana State Warehousing Corporation, Rewari (Haryana)

...Petitioner

-VERSUS-

State of Haryana.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th April, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Ms. Vivekta Singh, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, learned Advocate-on-Record for the State of Haryana, has submitted that Vakalatnama shall be filed by the concerned Advocate within two weeks and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter. List the matter on 1st August, 2014.”

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has on 25th July, 2014 filed counter affidavit (in separate volume) and the copies of the same are being circulated herewith. No rejoinder affidavit has been filed so far..

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Namita Choudhary, Advocate,
303, Lawyers Chambers
2. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,
11, Abul Fazal Road
Bengali Market, New Delhi -110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR